Proximity switch SMTSO-8E
538115080 |  | 28.03.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/03
538115080 |  | 28.03.2025
Proximity switch SMTSO-8E
Type code
001 Series
SMTSO Proximity sensor, magneto-inductive, welding field immune
002 Design type
8 For T-slot
003 Sensor version
E Mounting with accessories
004 Switching output
NS 3-wire NPN N/O contact
PS 3-wire PNP N/O contact
005 Electrical connection
M12 Plug M12, A-coded
006 Display
L LED
007 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
32025/03 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538115080 |  | 28.03.2025
Proximity switch SMTSO-8E
Datasheet
General technical data
Design For T-slot
Mounting position optional
Approval RCM trademark
Based on standard EN 60947-5-2
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity) 1)
To EU EMC Directive, In accordance with EU RoHS Directive
UKCA marking (see declaration
of conformity)
To UK instructions for EMC, To UK RoHS instructions
Instructions on use Support / actuator-sensor overview“The right sensor for the actuator“
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Special characteristics Welding field resistant, Resistant to welding spatter
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
1) For information about the area of use, see the declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com/smtso-8e → Support/Downloads.
If the devices are subject to usage restrictions in residential, commercial or light-industrial environments, further measures for the reduction of the emitted interference may be necessary.